1

Water Glass

Wednesday, April 24, 2013

42nd Annual

2013 Spring Celebration

Total Entries: 2

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 99 A WHISKEY RIVER ANGIE BELL PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE  ANGIE BELL

2 900 SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE LIZ NUNNELLEY LIZ NUNNELLEY TYLER PARISH
2 Specialty Action, 4 Year Old, Open
Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 231 MY KID ROCK LAMAR DENNY ARVOLLE BROWN LAMAR DENNY

2 347 ARMAGEDDON BENJIE WAGONER FRED KAZEE BENJIE WAGONER

3 48 PISTOL POPPIN ANNIE BARBARA AGNICH LARRY JOE APPLETON JR BARBARA AGNICH

4 64 TENNESSEE TED TYLER PARISH TYLER PEARSON TYLER PARISH

97 HILLBILLYJ()SE DANNY LATHAM KENNETH D. HARRIS DANNY LATHAM

3  Trail Pleasure, Amateur Riders
Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 16
Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer

1 222 MY DIXIE CHICK JIM MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JIM MORRIS

2 623 SEWELL'S SAM PRIDE TAYLOR FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE

3 111 EBONY'S TOP GUN DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS

9

10

752 GEN'S AMERICAN IDOL
594 DOC'SP.F.C.
837 A STREAK OF HEAVEN
271 PUSHING DANGER
549 THEY CALL ME TED
900 SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE
966 PUSHER'S WENDY GIRL
466 MAMA'S BROKEN HEART
893 A WHISKEY RIVER

98 CADILLAC JAZZ

576 BIG PAPIH

99 CHAMPAGNE'S STEPPIN MOJOE

33 CASH DYNAMICS

MALLORY HANCOCK LAW
RODNEY M. THOMSEN
DIANNE HASTY
SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES
TERYL MELTON

LIZ NUNNELLEY
DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
JAMES K. LUTTRELL
FRANKIE MASON

LOREN PEARSON
BUDDY HANKINS

ANGIE BELL

KATELYN PARISH

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

DON HANCOCK
RODNEY M. THOMSEN
DIANNE HASTY

SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES

TERYL & ERIN MELTON
LIZ NUNNELLEY
DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
JAMES K. LUTTRELL
PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE
LIZ NUNNELLEY

BUDDY HANKINS
PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE

JEFF FIZER

DON HANCOCK
RODNEY M. THOMSEN
DANNY LATHAM
SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES
TERYL MELTON
TYLER PARISH
DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
JAMES K. LUTTRELL
FRANKIE MASON
TYLER PARISH
DANNY D. ODUM
ANGIE BELL

TYLER PARISH

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

4  Specialty Action Style

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 7

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 97 HILLBILLY JOSE DANNY LATHAM KENNETH D. HARRIS DANNY LATHAM
2 350 RITZ'S LOOSE CHANGE JANE WHEELER J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON
3 816 GRAY LINE EXPRESS ANDY LARRIMORE ALLISON BRINKER GERALD FORD
4 64 GIMME SOMETHING TYLER PARISH RICK PARISH TYLER PARISH
5 624 DOLLARS & SENSE KELLY FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
6 577 SWEEPSTAKES HY AND MIGHTY DANNY D. ODUM RODNEY M. THOMSEN DANNY D. ODUM
7 75 LUCKEY TED MIKE ETHEREDGE ROBERT D. STAMPS MIKE ETHEREDGE

5 Show Pleasure, Male Riders

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 6

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 887 PAINTED WITH PZAZZ JOHN DASH EDWARD & CINDY BRYAN CYNTHIA D. BRYANT
2 333 EVIL INTENTIONS ]AS()N MORRIS JIM &JASON MORRIS JAS()N MORRIS
3 576 GEN'S ICE MAN BUDDY HANKINS BUDDY HANKINS DANNY D. ODUM
4 474 BONAROO BLUE TRAVIS WILHOITE LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM
5 774 POWERED BY JUBILEE BOBBY C. SIMMONS BOBBY C. SIMMONS CHAD E. SIMMONS
6 838 A MAJOR MANEUVER LANCE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER

6  Specialty Action Amateur Lady Riders

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 8

Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer
1 953 SKYLINER BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS CARLSON ROBINETTE GERALD FORD
2 584 BATMAN CAROL R. MISSILDINE CAROL R. MISSILDINE CAROL R. MISSILDINE
3 883 FUNKY MUSIC SARAH DARLING RANDAL LEWIS RICK RAMSEY
4 2222 MUD SLIDE STEPHANIE SMITH COURTNEY D DORSEY COURTNEY D DORSEY
5 311 PUSHERS MAGIC MAN ASHLEY KISER ASHLEY KISER ASHLEY KISER
6 967 SKY MASTER HONEY STIVERS GLORIA GREENHAW CHAD E. SIMMONS

876 TWIST OF GIN JENNIFER CORNETT PATRICIA ROLEN RICK RAMSEY
900 STURGIS LIZ NUNNELLEY LIZ NUNNELLEY TYLER PARISH

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

7 3 & 4 Year Old, Mare & Geldings, Open

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 2

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 837 SHE'S AN AMERICAN BELLE BLAKE BEAM JASON CREECH GERALD E. CAMPBELL
2 788 MAGIC CARPET RIDE BY JOSE' DANNY LATHAM BECKY J. SINIARD DANNY LATHAM
8 15.2 & Under, Open
Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 2
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 857 FIRE MARSHALL BO BEAM BO BEAM GERALD E. CAMPBELL
2 447 SANTANA'S SUPERNATURAL KEITH AILSHIE DIANA BOWERS KEITH AILSHIE
9  Park Pleasure, Female Riders
Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 1
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 101 AN OUNCE OF PRIDE ANNA BIGHAM TINA HORTON BIGHAM ANNA BIGHAM

10  Trail Pleasure, Male Riders, Western

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 9

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 222 THE BOOGIEMAN JIM MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JIM MORRIS
2 552 TOOTSI POP DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK
3 567 A STREAK OF HEAVEN DWIGHT DAVID HASTY DIANNE HASTY DANNY LATHAM
4 594 MY STORMY LADY RODNEY M. THOMSEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN
5 966 PUSHER'S WENDY GIRL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
6 576 BIG PAPI H BUDDY HANKINS BUDDY HANKINS DANNY D. ODUM
7 818 MY BFF BROCK FELTON REBECCA D. FELTON BROCK FELTON
8 466 MAMA'S BROKEN HEART JAMES K. LUTTRELL JAMES K. LUTTRELL JAMES K. LUTTRELL
9 474 DOLLY MADISON LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

11  Specialty Action, Amateur, Owned & Trained

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 12
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 671 JOSE'S TURNING POINT ARVOLLE BROWN ARVOLLE BROWN ARVOLLE BROWN

2 1515 PROMISES DOING TIME CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT

3 970 THE SKY IS THE LIMIT JAMES M. BELL JAMES M. BELL JAMES M. BELL

4 135 WATCH ME SCORE ADRIAN REHKEMPER ADRIAN REHKEMPER ADRIAN REHKEMPER

5 834 THE MESSENGER JIMMY SONNY LAWSON JIMMY SONNY LAWSON JIMMY SONNY LAWSON

6 838 PERFECTION IN COMMAND LANCE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER

7 35 THE AMERICAN LEAGUE FREDDIE CARRUTH FREDDIE CARRUTH FREDDIE CARRUTH

8 448 THE STONE DOCTOR MARY E. HUTSON MARY E. HUTSON MARY E. HUTSON

9 333 GRAVITY M. JASON MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS

10 595 LOOSE 'N RITZY JARED JOHNSTON JARED JOHNSTON JARED JOHNSTON

11 63 INFRARED MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK

590 TOP DOLLAR MAID BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS THOMPSON & BLANKENS BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS

12 Specialty Action, Ladies Auxiliary

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 588 SANTANA'S SUNDANCE AMBER BASKETT AMBER BASKETT GERALD FORD
2 865 HIGHWAY ALERT AVA ODUM AVA ODUM DANNY D. ODUM
3 967 SKYWATCHER HONEY STIVERS ORLANDO GREENHAW CHAD E. SIMMONS
4 817 SUGAR DADDY SHERRIE LATHAM BEAM  JESSICA RAIFORD CARON GERALD E. CAMPBELL
63 BIG CITY NEWS MACIE MUSICK CODY BLAZER ADAM BLAZER

13 Specialty Action, 3 Year Old, Open

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 6
Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer

1 177 RAVE AT SUNRISE KODA DOWNS DOUGLAS ESTES CHAD E. SIMMONS

2 97 WHAT POWER DANNY LATHAM DANNY LATHAM DANNY LATHAM

3 878 JOSE'S CONTINO CURTIS THOMPSON LYN LEWIS GERALD FORD

4 577 JOSE'S BENCHMARK DANNY D. ODUM LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM

5 350 STOKING WITH TITLEIST JANE WHEELER J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON

695 IN THE HEAT OF THE NIGHT TYLER WILLOUGHBY GEORGE HAYNIE TYLER WILLOUGHBY

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America 4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

14  Country Pleasure, Amateur Lady Riders

Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 6

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 624 3 STRIKES YOUR OUT KELLY FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
2 584 MOTORBOATIN CAROL R. MISSILDINE RILEY FENN CAROL R. MISSILDINE
3 752 SPLASH OF SILVER DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK
4 817 GOODTIME WITH MASTER PAT SHERRIE LATHAM BEAM  NED DOTSON GERALD E. CAMPBELL

5 110 ALIVE'S FINAL FOX LAURIE E. HUDSPETH LAURIE E. HUDSPETH LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

6 31 SILVIO JANNA CHAMPION

15  Specialty Action, 15.2 & Under, Amateur Riders
Wednesday, April 24, 2013

RAIFORD & PEGGY CHAM PEGGY CHAMPION

Total Entries: 4

Plac Back Horse

Rider

Owner Trainer

1 880 MR. GAMECOCK
2 584 JOSE ROCKS
3 579 AT.M.

4 881 THESUNDAY TICKET
16  Style, Amateur Riders
Wednesday, April 24, 2013

CURTIS THOMPSON
CHRISTOPHER KELLY
DANIELLE POWELL

LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR

THOMPSON & LIVINGSTO CURTIS THOMPSON

RILEY FENN
FRANKLIN H POWELL GERALD FORD

LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM

Total Entries: 3

LARRIS MISSILDINE

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 247 PUSHERS DOLLAR JASON CREECH JASON, MANDY, ALEX CR  KEITH AILSHIE
2 33 SILVER DOLLAR RITZ KATELYN PARISH KATELYN PARISH TYLER PARISH
271 DR. TEMPTATION SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES
17  Speed Racking, Flat Shod
Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 194 RAWHIDES APRIL BREEZE RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP  JOHN R BENITT RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP
2 242 GREENBRIER JEZEBELLE CODY YATES ELMER YATES CODY YATES
3 587 SPECK'S DURAMAX JEFFREY HESTER RANDY HESTER RANDY HESTER
4 593 SHE IS A BAD MAMA JAMA JOHN DASH JOHN DASH SUE DUNN

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM
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42nd Annual

Country Pleasure, Amateur Owned & Trained
Wednesday, April 24, 2013

2013 Spring Celebration

Total Entries: 3

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 454 THE PERFECT MYSTERY ANDY ROBERTS ALEISHA ROBERTS ANDY ROBERTS
2 36 SILVIO PEGGY CHAMPION RAIFORD & PEGGY CHAM PEGGY CHAMPION

3

110 ALIVE'S FINAL FOX

LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

19  Aged Stallions
Wednesday, April 24, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 55 THE AMERICAN STEVE BEAM CAROL R. MISSILDINE STEVE BEAM

2 447 LEGRANDE KEITH AILSHIE NANCY D. BROOKS KEITH AILSHIE

577 RITZ'S COSMO

DANNY D. ODUM

LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR

DANNY D. ODUM

4 64 TRAGEDY TYLER PARISH JERRY PARISH TYLER PARISH
20 Model Open
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 624 3STRIKES YOUR OUT KELLY FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE

2 829 TYLER'S GOLD DANIEL FORMAN EDDIE ARMSTRONG DANIEL FORMAN

3 98 SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE LOREN PEARSON LIZ NUNNELLEY LIZ NUNNELLEY

4 854 HURRICANE DICKIE JENNIFER BROADHURST ~ JENNIFER BROADHURST ~ JENNIFER BROADHURST

5 466 AMARILLO SLIM DONNIE R. LUTTRELL SYLVIA LUTTRELL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
21  Specialty Action, Amateur Gentleman Rider
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 9
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

836 INTIMIDATOR

774 TM LETHAL TOO

881 SCRATCH PLAYER

101 HOORAY JOSE'

970 THE SKY IS THE LIMIT
247 JOSE' ULTRA ACTION
707 MIDNIGHT ZONE

816 GRAY LINE EXPRESS

942 BIG MAMA TOO

JOSEPH H. LIVINGSTON
BOBBY C. SIMMONS
LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR
ED BROWN

JAMES M. BELL

JASON CREECH

ROB ELKINS

ANDY LARRIMORE

DWIGHT RODGERS

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

JOSEPH H. LIVINGSTON
BOBBY C. SIMMONS
LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR
ED BROWN

JAMES M. BELL

TYSON STOWERS

ROB ELKINS

ANDY LARRIMORE

DWIGHT RODGERS

GERALD FORD
CHAD E. SIMMONS
DANNY D. ODUM
TYLER PARISH
JAMES M. BELL
BENJIE WAGONER
BENJIE WAGONER
GERALD FORD

DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM



42nd Annual

2013 Spring Celebration

22 2Year Old, Open
Thursday, April 25, 2013

Total Entries: 3

Plac Back Horse Rider

Owner

Trainer

1 37 WATCH THAT JAZZ DAVID LATHAM

2 194 DIAMIND DEALER RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP

3 695 T'M A JOSE' TYLER WILLOUGHBY

23  Country Pleasure, Ladies Auxiliary
Thursday, April 25, 2013

Plac Back Horse Rider

CHARITY H. LATHAM
RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP

LESA DENNY

Owner

DAVID LATHAM
RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP

TYLER WILLOUGHBY

Total Entries: 1

Trainer

1 110 ALIVE'S FINAL FOX LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

24  Speed Racking, 3 & 4 Year Old, Open shod
Thursday, April 25, 2013

LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

LAURIE E. HUDSPETH

Total Entries: 4

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 691 SHE IS A BAD MAMA JAMA SUE DUNN JOHN DASH SUE DUNN
2 943 WHISKEY BENT & HELL BOUND CLIFF SULLIVAN CLIFFTON W SULLIVAN CLIFF SULLIVAN
3 575 RED LIGHTING KERRY JEFFRIES KERRY JEFFRIES KERRY JEFFRIES
4 587 Speck's Powerstroke JEFFREY HESTER RANDY HESTER RANDY HESTER

25  Pleasure Racking, Male Riders
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 9
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 333 SOLID JAZZ JASON MORRIS

2 900 E'S LITTLE BIG MAN BRENT CARTER
3 339 DESIGN'SR.C. FRED GREATHOUSE
4 576 A CHANGE FOR A DOLLAR BUDDY HANKINS

5 552 JUST TEAS'IN DON HANCOCK

6 622 TALL DARK AND HANDSOME ANDREW BRESLIN
7 242 JOSEY WALES CODY YATES

8 942 LEROY'S STEPPIN' OUT DWIGHT RODGERS
9 22 GENERATOR ON BROADWAY CODY BLAZER

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

JIM & JASON MORRIS
LIZ NUNNELLEY
FRED GREATHOUSE
AVA ODUM

DON HANCOCK
KELLY FRANCE
ELMER YATES
DWIGHT RODGERS

MACIE MUSICK

JASON MORRIS
TYLER PARISH

FRED GREATHOUSE
DANNY D. ODUM

DON HANCOCK

STEVE FRANCE

CODY YATES

DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

ADAM BLAZER

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:27 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

26  Specialty Action, Open

Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 10

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 347 CHICAGO'S BIG TIME NEWS BEN]JIE WAGONER FRED KAZEE BENJIE WAGONER
2 577 THE ULTRA JOSE DANNY D. ODUM LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM
3 55 HE'S THE BANKER STEVE BEAM TOMMY RAIFORD STEVE BEAM
4 838 JOSE'S ROAD RAGE CURTIS THOMPSON RICKY THOMPSON GERALD FORD
5 177 I'M A SPORT MODEL KODA DOWNS BOBBY C. SIMMONS CHAD E. SIMMONS
6 245 COUNTRY BOY EDDIE LAMAR DENNY ROY CAMPBELL LAMAR DENNY
7 783 DANGEROUS SUNSHINE DANIEL FORMAN DENIS PANNELL DANIEL FORMAN
8 109 LOOSE 'N RITZY JEFF JOHNSTON JARED JOHNSTON JARED JOHNSTON
9 634 BEAMS ON PAROLE RICK RAMSEY WAYNE DUFF RICK RAMSEY
484 DOLLAR DYNAMITE BARBARA AGNICH MARTY IRBY BARBARA AGNICH
27  Trail Pleasure, Female Riders, Western
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 18
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 29 MARK'S LAST DOLLAR GINA BUNKER GINA BUNKER GINA BUNKER
2 444 THE BOOGIEMAN BROOKE S. MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JIM MORRIS

10

133
752
111
623
837

63

30
271
474
549
756
106
893
159

99
589

MY DIXIE CHICK
TOOTSI POP

EBONY'S TOP GUN
BAD TO THE BONE

A STREAK OF HEAVEN
CASHS STORMING LADY
I AM MADNESS
PUSHING DANGER
DOLLY MADISON
THEY CALL ME TED
DOC'S P.E.C.

MY STORMY LADY

A WHISKEY RIVER

WB WIND DANCER

CHAMPAGNE'S STEPPIN MOJOE

MY BFF

JAMI L. GULLIC

TRACEY ANDREWS-ASKE

DARLENE S HARRIS
TAYLOR FRANCE
DIANNE HASTY
MACIE MUSICK

TAMMY ELMORE

SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES

CASEY MCADAMS
TERYL MELTON
CAROLYN E. HAGEN
MICHELLE LEE JARRED
FRANKIE MASON
ANDREA MURRAY
ANGIE BELL

REBECCA D. FELTON

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

JIM & JASON MORRIS
DON HANCOCK
DARLENE S HARRIS
KELLY FRANCE
DIANNE HASTY
MACIE MUSICK

TAMMY ELMORE

SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES

LENARD WINDHAM
TERYL MELTON
RODNEY M. THOMSEN

RODNEY M. THOMSEN

PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE

ANDREA MURRAY

PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE

REBECCA D. FELTON

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:28 AM

JIM MORRIS

DON HANCOCK
DARLENE S HARRIS
STEVE FRANCE
DAVID LATHAM
MACIE MUSICK

MIKE ETHEREDGE

SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES

LENARD WINDHAM
TERYL MELTON
RODNEY M. THOMSEN
RODNEY M. THOMSEN
ANGIE BELL

ANDREA MURRAY
ANGIE BELL

REBECCA D. FELTON



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

28  Specialty Action, 4 Year Old, Amateur Rider

Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 624 MOONSTRUCK AT THE RITZ KELLY FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
2 333 TITLE WAVE JASON MORRIS LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM
3 98 TENNESSEE TED LOREN PEARSON TYLER PEARSON TYLER PARISH
840 INTERNATIONAL PLAYBOY BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS CARLSON ROBINETTE GERALD FORD

29  SA, Park Performance, Open (up to 1" pad)

Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 6
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 350 STRUCK BY LIGHTING GREG JOHNSTON GREG JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON

2 695 MARK OF JAZZ TYLER WILLOUGHBY BOBBY L. MURPHREE TYLER WILLOUGHBY

3 840 I'M TEXAS PETE BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS RICKY THOMPSON GERALD FORD

4 634 MY LUCKY COIN RICK RAMSEY GROVER W. GOLDEN RICK RAMSEY

5 75 SHE'S ALL RIGHT MIKE ETHEREDGE TINA KOON MIKE ETHEREDGE

588 I'M A COWBOY CASANOVA AMBER BASKETT MIKE BASKETT GERALD FORD

30 Country Pleasure, Amateur Gentlemen Riders

Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 6
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 881 GIRLS RULE LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM

2 552 SPLLASH OF SILVER DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK

3 177 SWEET TEA JACK BEN]JI RUSSELL BEN]JI RUSSELL CHAD E. SIMMONS

4 333 MAYPINES ONE IN A MILLION JASON MORRIS ROBERT C WATKINS, JR MARK TAYLOR

5 825 SANTIAGO CASH BLAKE DREW JOSEPH H. LIVINGSTON JOSEPH H. LIVINGSTON

6 567 I'M DIAMOND RIO J. KENT LAWRENCE J. KENT LAWRENCE DAVID LATHAM
31 Amateur Riders, Mare & Gelding
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 2222 STRONG BEAT STEPHANIE SMITH STEPHANIE SMITH STEPHANIE SMITH

2 849 HIGH DOLILAR STAR BRENT CARTER VANESSA RHEA DENNY TYLER WILLOUGHBY

3 730 HE'S TOPNOTCH MORGAN ENGLAND WADE ENGLAND EDDIE BARROW

4 226 MAJOR'S BLACK PEARL TAMMY COLE EDDIE BARROW EDDIE BARROW

5 871 KELLY'S HERO BETHANN BLEVINS BETHANN BLEVINS DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America 4/29/2013 @ 9:44:28 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

32 Western Pleasure

Thursday, April 25, 2013

Total Entries: 8

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 222 MY DIXIE CHICK JIM MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JIM MORRIS
2 111 EBONY'S TOP GUN DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS
3 99 A WHISKEY RIVER ANGIE BELL PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE  ANGIE BELL
4 271 PUSHING DANGER SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES
5 756 MY STORMY LADY CAROLYN E. HAGEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN
6 900 SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE LIZ NUNNELLEY LIZ NUNNELLEY LIZ NUNNELLEY
7 110 SATURDAY NIGHT LIVE! LAURIE E. HUDSPETH LAURIE E. HUDSPETH LAURIE E. HUDSPETH
8 818 MY BFF BROCK FELTON REBECCA D. FELTON BROCK FELTON

33

Specialty Action, Style, Amateur Riders
Thursday, April 25, 2013

Total Entries: 12

Plac Back

Hotse

Rider

Owner

Trainer

588

SANTANA'S SUNDANCE

AMBER BASKETT

AMBER BASKETT

GERALD FORD

2 1515 OOPSY DAISY CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT

3 584 BATMAN CHRISTOPHER KELLY CAROL R. MISSILDINE CHRISTOPHER KELLY
4 1566 N 3D COURTNEY D DORSEY COURTNEY D DORSEY COURTNEY D DORSEY
5 247 MIDNIGHTS TRIPLE THREAT JASON CREECH TRAVIS WADE BENJIE WAGONER

6 864 ENTOURAGE CHERYL MCCRORY NELL R. BROWN TYLER PARISH

7 996 THE SILVER PRIDE BOB COLE BOB & TAMMY COLE EDDIE BARROW

8 579 JOSE'S SUPER STAR DANIELLE POWELL FRANKLIN H POWELL GERALD FORD

968

LADY BELTZ'S EBONY THREAT

KEVIN SCOTT COLLINS

KEVIN SCOTT COLLINS

DANNY D. ODUM

10 871 SET EM UP JOE BETHANN BLEVINS DONNIE OPPENHEIMER  DONNIE OPPENHEIMER
964 THE PREACHERMAN LANETTE TOLER LANETTE TOLER TYLER PARISH
222 PERC'S LAST PRIZE BILLY N. JUDD KERRY JEFFRIES BILLY N. JUDD

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America

4/29/2013 @ 9:44:28 AM



42nd Annual
2013 Spring Celebration

34  Style Pleasure, Male Riders

Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 8

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 834 SEVE 3 UNDER PAR JIMMY SONNY LAWSON JIMMY SONNY LAWSON JIMMY SONNY LAWSON
2 838 RAMBLER'S MONEY TRAIN LANCE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER
3 576 JOSE'S FIRST CHOICE BUDDY HANKINS BUDDY HANKINS DANNY D. ODUM

567 LITTLE BIG TOWN

J. KENT LAWRENCE

J. KENT LAWRENCE

BILL BEACHAM

5 474 JACK KNIFE TRAVIS WILHOITE LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM
6 333 IT'S A ROCKY ROAD JASON MORRIS JAMI L. GULLIC MIKE ETHEREDGE
7 339 TWO FOR A DOLLAR FRED GREATHOUSE TERESA L. MILLS TERESA L MILLS
8 863 HARD TIME AT THE RITZ ADAM BLAZER MACIE MUSICK ADAM BLAZER
35 3 Year Old, Amateur Riders
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 857 PIMPIN AIN'T EASY BLAKE BEAM CAROL R. MISSILDINE GERALD E. CAMPBELL
2 624 UNSTOPPABLE KELLY FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
3 879 HOOTIE BO BEAM ALLISON WITT DAVID LATHAM
4 838 FIFTY SHADES OF BAY LANCE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER
5 586 UNREAL TO THE MAX SANDRA GROSS SANDRA GROSS DWIGHT DUNN
36 Amateur Rider, Stallions
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1

2

892 JOSE'S PUSHOVER

30 POWERED BY M.G.

CAROL R. MISSILDINE

TAMMY ELMORE

CAROL R. MISSILDINE

TAMMY ELMORE

GERALD E. CAMPBELL

MIKE ETHEREDGE

840 UP JUMPS THE DEVIL BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS CARLSON ROBINETTE GERALD FORD

849 THE BOLD COLLECTION BRENT CARTER BRENT CARTER BRENT CARTER
37  Speed Racking, Open Shod, Female Riders
Thursday, April 25, 2013 Total Entries: 3
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 691 MR. EVOLUTION SUE DUNN JOHN DASH SUE DUNN
2 244 GREASED LIGHTNING SAMANTHA PARKER APRIL TODD SAMANTHA PARKER
3 582 SPECK'S DURAMAX DANIELLE HESTER RANDY HESTER RANDY HESTER
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38  Style, Open
Thursday, April 25, 2013

Total Entries: 2

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 194 E.K.G. RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP RONNIE SLEMP RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP
2 37 SPECIALIZE THIS DAVID LATHAM JOEY STATON DAVID LATHAM
41  Pleasure Racking, Female Rider
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 14
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 133 SOLID JAZZ JAMI L. GULLIC

2 623 BAD TO THE BONE TAYLOR FRANCE

3 30 THE RED BARRON TAMMY ELMORE

4 900 E'S LITTLE BIG MAN LIZ NUNNELLEY

5 865 A CHANGE FOR A DOLLAR AVA ODUM

6 106 STRUT'S CHARM MICHELLE LEE JARRED

7 448 DESIGN'SR.C. MARY E. HUTSON

8 159 WANNA TALK ABOUT ME ANDREA MURRAY
9 871 LEROY'S STEPPIN' OUT BETHANN BLEVINS
10 313 EBONY'S SHADOW TRICK RACHEL SCOTT

175 TRAIL OF FREEDOM DALLAS STRICKLEN

JIM & JASON MORRIS
KELLY FRANCE
TAMMY ELMORE

LIZ NUNNELLEY

AVA ODUM

MICHELLE LEE JARRED
MARY E. HUTSON
ANDREA MURRAY
DWIGHT RODGERS
RACHEL SCOTT

WAYLON PHIFER

JASON MORRIS

STEVE FRANCE

MIKE ETHEREDGE
TYLER PARISH

DANNY D. ODUM
RODNEY M. THOMSEN
MARY E. HUTSON
ANDREA MURRAY
DONNIE OPPENHEIMER
RACHEL SCOTT

DALLAS STRICKLEN

1566 ROCK'S MARK V COURTNEY D DORSEY ~ JIM SMITH JIM SMITH
893 ANGEL FROM ABOVE FRANKIE MASON ANNA FRANK MASON  ANGIE BELL
63 GENERATOR ON BROADWAY CARMELLA FOX MACIE MUSICK ADAM BLAZER
42  Specialty Action, 2 Year Old, Open
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 6
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 350 WATCH OUT NOW GREG JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON

2 177 OBAMA'S FATAL BLOW KODA DOWNS SHERMAN L. SHELTON ~ CHAD E. SIMMONS

3 954 ALLKNOTTED UP CURTIS THOMPSON CURTIS THOMPSON CURTIS THOMPSON

4 641 THE GOLDEN COACH STEVE FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE

5 37 SC'S FACE OFF DAVID LATHAM

816 TITLEIST'S DARK KNIGHT ANDY LARRIMORE

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America
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43  Trail Pleasure, Juvenile Riders

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 11
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 101 MARK'S LAST DOLLAR ANNA BIGHAM GINA BUNKER GINA BUNKER
2 444 'THE BOOGIEMAN BROOKE S. MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS
3 237 CHESTER MAKAYLA LATHAM MAKAYLA LATHAM DAVID LATHAM
4 553 MY DIXIE CHICK NICHOLAS ELLIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS
5 837 A STREAK OF HEAVEN ASHLEY FAITH LATHAM DIANNE HASTY DIANNE HASTY
6 474 DOLLY MADISON CASEY MCADAMS LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM
7 830 THEY CALL ME TED ERIN MELTON TERYL MELTON TERYL MELTON
8 859 DELIGHT'S MIDNIGHT PRIDE TYLER VENERABLE TYLER VENERABLE SWINTON CRIDER
9 175 POWER MARKER DALLAS STRICKLEN WAYLON PHIFER DALLAS STRICKLEN
10 63 CASHS STORMING LADY CARMELLA FOX MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK
11 617 SAINT'S DESIRING LADY MORGAN STILL MORGAN STILL STEVE BEAM

44  15.2 & Under, Amateur Riders

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 3
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 467 SANTANA'S SUPERNATURAL DIANA BOWERS DIANA BOWERS KEITH AILSHIE
2 101 TEARS ED BROWN ED & NELL BROWN TYLER PARISH
3 567 SPECIALIZE THIS JUSTEN STATON JOEY STATON DAVID LATHAM
45  SA, Juvenile Riders, 13 — 17 Years
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 10
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 108 JOSE SOLITAIR MIKAYLA B DENT MIKAYLA B DENT GERALD FORD
2 839 GIT R DONE BARKLEY BOWLING DOUG E. BOWLING DWIGHT DUNN
3 34 HEY HEY BABY COURTNEY COLLINS COURTNEY COLLINS DANNY D. ODUM

4 604 ART & SOUL BROOKE ALEXIS FERGUS PHIL FERGUSON, JR. EDDIE BARROW

5 615 JOSE'S BEAUTY SAVANNAH UPCHURCH JAMES ROGER UPCHURCH ROGER BYRD

6 444 GRAVITY M. BROOKE S. MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS

7 813 Intruder With An Attitude EMILEE SMITH EMILEE SMITH DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

8 177 REDEMPTION HARD CASH COREY RUSSELL BEN]JI RUSSELL CHAD E. SIMMONS

9 647 JOSE' ULTRA ACTION BRANDON AILSHIE TYSON STOWERS BENJIE WAGONER

618 HE'S A MINDBENDER MIKAYLA B DENT MIKAYLA B DENT GERALD FORD

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America
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46  Park Pleasure, Male Riders

42nd Annual

2013 Spring Celebration

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 1
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 594 GEN'S OLYMPIC STAR RODNEY M. THOMSEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN

47  Aged Mares & Geldings, Open

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 3
Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer

1 177 CASHS COMANCHERO KODA DOWNS DOUGLAS ESTES CHAD E. SIMMONS

2 97 TED'S RITZ-E GIRL DANNY LATHAM KENNETH D. HARRIS DANNY LATHAM

3 350 SHINE ON SILVER J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON

48  Specialty Action, Juvenile Riders, 12 & Under

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 2
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 859 THE MESSENGER TYLER VENERABLE JIMMY SONNY LAWSON JIMMY SONNY LAWSON
2 237 MOTOWN'S ECLPSE MAKAYLA LATHAM ASHLEY FAITH LATHAM DAVID LATHAM
49  Trail Pleasure Amateur Owned & Trained
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 9
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 222 MY DIXIE CHICK JIM MORRIS JIM &JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS
2 111 EBONY'S TOP GUN DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS
3 466 PUSHER'S WENDY GIRL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
4 271 PUSHING DANGER SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES
5 552 TOOTSIE PIE DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK
6 63 CASHS STORMING LLADY MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK
7 106 DOC'SP.F.C. MICHELLE LEE JARRED MICHELLE LEE JARRED RODNEY M. THOMSEN
8 99 A WHISKEY RIVER ANGIE BELL ANGIE BELL ROCKY BATES
9 74 ALLIE'S DIXIE GIRL ALLISON CARR ALLISON CARR ALLISON CARR
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50  Juvenile Riders, 13-17 Years
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 34 DANCING WITH EVIL COURTNEY COLLINS SANDRA COLLINS DANNY D. ODUM
2 839 PISTOL ANNIE BARKLEY BOWLING DOUG E. BOWLING DWIGHT DUNN
3 604 MR MAGICAL BROOKE ALEXIS FERGUS  PHIL FERGUSON, JR. EDDIE BARROW
4 647 T'M SWEET AND SASSY BRANDON AILSHIE NANCY D. BROOKS KEITH ATLSHIE
51  Specialty Action, 3 Year Old, Amateur Riders
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 9
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 314 CATCH ME IF YOU CAN KATHY DENT MIKAYTA B DENT GERALD FORD
2 83 WHAT POWER CORTNEY POSVAR DANNY LATHAM DANNY LATHAM
3 774 FIRESTONE'S RECATLL BOBBY C. SIMMONS BOBBY C. SIMMONS CHAD E. SIMMONS
4 878 MY GOOD GREY -CIOUS CURTIS THOMPSON CURTIS THOMPSON GERALD FORD
5 474 CASH'S FINAL TOUCH TRAVIS WILHOTTE LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM
6 816 TITLEIST'S DARK KNIGHT ANDY LARRIMORE ANDY LARRIMORE GERALD FORD
7 692 AMERICAN MOB BOSS SANDRA GROSS SANDRA GROSS DWIGHT DUNN
8 834 WHOLE LOTTA CASH JIMMY SONNY LAWSON  SWINTON CRIDER JIMMY SONNY LAWSON
337 ALLAMERICAN CANDIDATE JOHN MARK HUBBARD ~ JOHN MARK HUBBARD  KEITH AILSHIE
52 Show Pleasure, Female Riders
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 10
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 1515 PAINTED WITH PZAZZ CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT
2 444 EVIL INTENTIONS BROOKE S. MORRIS JIM & JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS
3 604 TM DANGEROUS BROOKE ALEXIS FERGUS PHIL FERGUSON, JR. EDDIE BARROW
4 271 BONAROO BLUE SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES TLENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM
5 835 A MAJOR MANEUVER KELLEN LACEY MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER
6 834 A POWERFUL CHOICE DANIELLE ROBERTSON  KAY EASTERLING MIKE ETHEREDGE
7 101 GOLD'S DIAMOND ANNA BIGHAM ANNA BIGHAM ANNA BIGHAM
8 956 PUSHIN MOTOWN ABBY BIGHAM-COLLIER  ABBY BIGHAM-COLLIER  MIKE ETHEREDGE
9 311 BIONIC'S BIG SCORE ASHLEY KISER MARY E. HUTSON MARY E. HUTSON

10

166

GEN'S ICE MAN

SUSAN HANKINS
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53  Specialty Action, 15.2 & Under, Open

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 9
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 177 KROME DOLLAR BS KODA DOWNS JANE PORTER CHAD E. SIMMONS
2 579 AT.M. DANIELLE POWELL FRANKLIN H POWELL GERALD FORD
3 347 DESIGNED BY A SPECIALIST BEN]JIE WAGONER FRED KAZEE BENJIE WAGONER
4 584 JOSE ROCKS CHRISTOPHER KELLY RILEY FENN LARRIS MISSILDINE
5 55 SUGAR DADDY SHERRIE LATHAM BEAM  JESSICA RAIFORD CARON GERALD E. CAMPBELL
6 484 PISTOL POPPIN ANNIE BARBARA AGNICH LARRY JOE APPLETON JR BARBARA AGNICH
7 245 HIGH CALIBER ARMED LAMAR DENNY JOHN L. DENNY LAMAR DENNY
350 EXTRA LINE CASH GREG JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON
816 CLINT BLACK ANDY LARRIMORE ANDY LARRIMORE GERALD FORD

54  Country Pleasure, Juvenile Riders

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer
1 34 JOSE'S 38 SPECIAL COURTNEY COLLINS KEVIN SCOTT COLLINS DANNY D. ODUM
2 837 GOODTIME WITH MASTER PAT ASHLEY FAITH LATHAM NED DOTSON GERALD E. CAMPBELL
3 444 DANGEROUSLY ARMED BROOKE S. MORRIS VANESSA RHEA DENNY LAMAR DENNY
175 TRAIL OF FREEDOM DALLAS STRICKLEN WAYLON PHIFER DALLAS STRICKLEN
55 Amateur Owned & Trained
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 8
Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer
1 36 FREE AND EASY PEGGY CHAMPION PEGGY CHAMPION PEGGY CHAMPION
2 333 WAITING FOR SPLASH JASON MORRIS JIM &JASON MORRIS JASON MORRIS
3 35 DOLLAR JACKPOT FREDDIE CARRUTH FREDDIE CARRUTH FREDDIE CARRUTH
4 135 SEVE SENSATION ADRIAN REHKEMPER ADRIAN REHKEMPER ADRIAN REHKEMPER
5 838 JET BLACK LANCE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER
6 849 THE BOLD COLLECTION BRENT CARTER BRENT CARTER BRENT CARTER
7 315 POWER OF ALIVE WARREN HEATHERLY WARREN HEATHERLY WARREN HEATHERLY
8 312 SELENA WILLIAMS TED BARMORE TED BARMORE TED BARMORE
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56 4 Year Old Stallions, Open

Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 3
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 174 MAYPINE'S IMAGINE MARK TAYLOR ROBERT C WATKINS, JR MARK TAYLOR

2 447 TED'S HOLY COW KEITH AILSHIE ROB ELKINS KEITH AILSHIE

3 863 DOLLARS CHUMP CHANGE ADAM BLAZER MACIE MUSICK ADAM BLAZER
57  Speed, Open Shod, Male Riders
Friday, April 26, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 194 ON A HIGHWAY TO HELL RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP CHRIS STRANGE RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP

2 943 ONE BAD HOMBRE CLIFF SULLIVAN CLIFFTON W SULLIVAN CLIFF SULLIVAN

3 222 RACKIN ON THE EDGE BILLY N. JUDD BILLY N. JUDD BILLY N. JUDD

4 242 KATIE BAR THE DOOR CODY YATES ELMER YATES CODY YATES
5 587 SPECK'S DURAMAX JEFFREY HESTER RANDY HESTER RANDY HESTER
58  Lead Line, 6 & Under (not judged)
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 3
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
616 GENERATOR ON BROADWAY GABBY HAYWOOD MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK

529 Champion Jenna Ann Johnston Jenna Ann Johnston Jenna Ann Johnston
247 SNOWFLAKE ALEX CREECH ALEX CREECH ALEX CREECH
59  Trail Pleasure, Juvenile Auxiliary
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 7
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 553 MY DIXIE CHICK NICHOLAS ELLIS JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS
2 237 CHESTER MAKAYLA LATHAM MAKAYLA LATHAM DAVID LATHAM
3 444 THE BOOGIEMAN BROOKE S. MORRIS JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS
4 837 A STREAK OF HEAVEN ASHLEY FAITH LATHAM  DIANNE HASTY DAVID LATHAM
5 830 THEY CALL ME TED ERIN MELTON TERYL MELTON TERYL MELTON
6 34 MY STORMY LADY COURTNEY COLLINS RODNEY M. THOMSEN RODNEY M. THOMSEN
7 619 SAINT'S DESIRING LADY MORGAN STILL MORGAN STILL STEVE BEAM
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60 2 Year Old, Amateur Riders

Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 1
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 567 WATCH THAT JAZZ JENNIFER CORNETT JENNIFER CORNETT DANNY LATHAM
61 SA, Ponies 60" & Under, Juvenile & Amateur Rider
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 9
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 177 KROME DOLLAR BS BLAKE PORTER ADREAN PORTER CHAD E. SIMMONS
2 611 PUSHING SILVER DOLILARS SANDRA H. LIVINGSTON  SANDRA H. LIVINGSTON  GERALD FORD
3 106 THE SUNDAY TICKET MICHELLE LEE JARRED ~ MICHELLE LEE JARRED ~ DANNY D. ODUM
4 83 WHAT POWER CORTNEY POSVAR WAYNE DUFF DANNY LATHAM
5 623 HE'S SKY HIGH TAYLOR FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
6 467 COAST LINE DIANA BOWERS DIANA BOWERS KEITH AILSHIE
7 584 JOSE ROCKS CASEY MCADAMS RILEY FENN LARRIS MISSILDINE
8 613 STREAKED JAZZ DEVIN STOCKARD DEVIN STOCKARD DANIEL FORMAN
9 311 ARMED TO FIRE ASHLEY KISER FRED GREATHOUSE FRED GREATHOUSE
62 4 Year Old, Amateur Riders
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 5
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 247 BIG BLUE NATION JASON CREECH JASON CREECH KEITH ATLSHIE
2 226 MOTOR BOATIN "N" CASH TAMMY COLE TAMMY COLE EDDIE BARROW
3 788 MAGIC CARPET RIDE BY JOSE' BECKY J. SINTARD BECKY J. SINIARD BECKY J. SINTARD
4 333 WAITING FOR SPLASH JASON MORRIS JIM MORRIS JASON MORRIS
5 63 DOLLARS CHUMP CHANGE MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK ADAM BLAZER
63 SA, Park Performance, Amateur Riders
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 7
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 695 MARK OF JAZZ BOBBY L. MURPHREE BOBBY L. MURPHREE TYLER WILLOUGHBY
2 840 I'M TEXAS PETE BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS RICKY THOMPSON GERALD FORD
3 634 MY LUCKY COIN JENNIFER CORNETT GROVER W. GOLDEN RICK RAMSEY
4 834 DANGEROUS SUNRISE DANIELLE ROBERTSON  CELESTE KING MIKE ETHEREDGE
5 614 I'M MARGARITAVILLE JAMES F SMITH CAROL R. MISSILDINE JAMES F SMITH
6 838 ON CALL LANCE MEISENHEIMER  MIKE MEISENHEIMER MIKE MEISENHEIMER
7 526 FANTASTIC LABEL BLAKE BEAM NED DOTSON GERALD E. CAMPBELL
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64  Specialty Action Juvenile STAKE

Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 5

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 108 HE'S A MINDBENDER MIKAYLA B DENT MIKAYLA B DENT GERALD FORD

2 615 JOSE'S BEAUTY SAVANNAH UPCHURCH  JAMES ROGER UPCHURCH ROGER BYRD

3 604 ART & SOUL BROOKE ALEXIS FERGUS ~ PHIL FERGUSON, JR. GLENDA BARROW

4 813 Intruder With An Attitude EMILEE SMITH LORI SMITH DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

5 859 THE MESSENGER TERESA DOLLY HIGH JIMMY SONNY LAWSON  JIMMY SONNY LAWSON
65  Style Pleasure, Female Riders
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 7

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 527 THELEGACY HONEY STIVERS NICOLE GARON REHKEM NICOLE GARON REHKEM

2 835 RAMBLER'S MONEY TRAIN KELLEN LACEY MIKE MEISENHEIMER ~ MIKE MEISENHEIMER

3 837 LITTLE BIG TOWN ASHLEY FAITH LATHAM  ]. KENT LAWRENCE DAVID LATHAM

4 166 JOSE'S FIRST CHOICE SUSAN HANKINS SUSAN HANKINS DANNY D. ODUM

5 454 THE JAZZY LADY ALEISHA ROBERTS ALEISHA ROBERTS ALEISHA ROBERTS
6 133 TT'S A ROCKY ROAD JAMI L. GULLIC JAMI L. GULLIC MIKE ETHEREDGE
7 271 JACK KNIFE SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES LENARD WINDHAM LENARD WINDHAM
66  Flat Shod, Open
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 7
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 37 CHROMED OUT DAVID LATHAM NEAL HARGETT DAVID LATHAM

966
333
694
849
620
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MASTER OF PATTERN
POKER FACE

SUNSHINE'S FLASHY QUEEN
PUSHER ALL PRO

SHE'S A SILVER DOLLAR

SCREAMERS HURRICANE WARNING

DANNY D. ODUM
JASON MORRIS
ROGER SMITH
BRENT CARTER
MARTY BROWN

LAURIE E. HUDSPETH
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67  Specialty Action, 2 Year Old, Amateur Riders
Saturday, April 27, 2013

2013 Spring Celebration

Total Entries: 5

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 588 INDECENT OBSESSION AMBER BASKETT AMBER BASKETT GERALD FORD
2 177 OBAMA'S FATAL BLOW BOBBY C. SIMMONS SHERMAN L. SHELTON CHAD E. SIMMONS
3 825 ALL KNOTTED UP BLAKE DREW BLAKE DREW BLLAKE DREW
4 333 MY WAY OR THE HIGHWAY JASON MORRIS JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS
37 SC'S FACE OFF BO BEAM WAYNE DUFF DANNY LATHAM
68 3 Year Old Stallions, Open
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 3
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 55 PIMPIN AIN'T EASY STEVE BEAM CAROL R. MISSILDINE GERALD E. CAMPBELL
2 37 HOOTIE DAVID LATHAM ALLISON WITT DAVID LATHAM
3 347 WAR GAMES BENJIE WAGONER NANCY D. BROOKS BENJIE WAGONER

69  Specialty Action Amateur, STAKE
Saturday, April 27, 2013

Total Entries: 14

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer

1 588 SANTANA'S SUNDANCE AMBER BASKETT AMBER BASKETT GERALD FORD

3 840 SKYLINER BOBBIE LYNN BLANKENS CARLSON ROBINETTE GERALD FORD

4 774 I'M LETHAL TOO BOBBY C. SIMMONS BOBBY C. SIMMONS CHAD E. SIMMONS

5 101 HOORAY JOSE' ED BROWN ED BROWN TYLER PARISH

6 579 AT.M. DANIELLE POWELL FRANKLIN H POWELL GERALD FORD

7 339 THE STONE DOCTOR FRED GREATHOUSE FRED GREATHOUSE FRED GREATHOUSE

8 584 BATMAN CHRISTOPHER KELLY CAROL R. MISSILDINE CHRISTOPHER KELLY

9 864 ENTOURAGE CHERYL MCCRORY ED BROWN TYLER PARISH

10 816 GRAY LINE EXPRESS ANDY LARRIMORE ANDY LARRIMORE GERALD FORD
311 PUSHERS MAGIC MAN SYDNEY LUCAS ASHLEY KISER ASHLEY KISER
337 MIDNIGHT ZONE ROB ELKINS ROB ELKINS BENJIE WAGONER
942 BIG MAMA TOO DWIGHT RODGERS DWIGHT RODGERS DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

1515 PROMISES DOING TIME CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT CYNTHIA D. BRYANT

634 FUNKY MUSIC JENNIFER CORNETT SARAH DARLING RICK RAMSEY
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Total Entries: 5

Plac Back Horse

Rider Owner

Trainer

194 RAWHIDES APRIL BREEZE

RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP ~ JOHN R BENITT

RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP

2 691 MR. EVOLUTION SUE DUNN JOHN DASH SUE DUNN
3 244 GREASED LIGHTNING SAMANTHA PARKER APRIL TODD SAMANTHA PARKER
4 943 ONE BAD HOMBRE CLIFFTON W SULLIVAN  CLIFFTON W SULLIVAN  CLIFFTON W SULLIVAN
5 242 GREENBRIER JEZEBELLE CODY YATES ELMER YATES CODY YATES
71 Trail Pleasure STAKE
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 14
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 222 MY DIXIE CHICK JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS
2 29 MARK'S TLAST DOLLAR GINA BUNKER GINA BUNKER GINA BUNKER
3 237 CHESTER MAKAYLA LATHAM MAKAYLA LATHAM DAVID LATHAM
4 552 TOOTSI POP DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK DON HANCOCK
5 444 THE BOOGIEMAN BROOKE S. MORRIS JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS

10
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111
466
623
220
752

74
837
271

63

EBONY'S TOP GUN
PUSHER'S WENDY GIRL
SEWELL'S SAM PRIDE

A WHISKEY RIVER
GEN'S AMERICAN IDOL
ALLIE'S DIXIE GIRL

A STREAK OF HEAVEN
PUSHING DANGER

CASHS STORMING LADY

DARLENE S HARRIS DARLENE S HARRIS

DONNIE R. LUTTRELL DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
TAYLOR FRANCE KELLY FRANCE
APRIL TODD PRESTON (HOUSTON) KE

TRACEY ANDREWS-ASKE DON HANCOCK

ALLISON CARR ALLISON CARR

DIANNE HASTY DIANNE HASTY
SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES
MACIE MUSICK MACIE MUSICK

DARLENE S HARRIS
DONNIE R. LUTTRELL
STEVE FRANCE

ANGIE BELL

DON HANCOCK
ALLISON CARR

DAVID LATHAM
SAMANTHA PRESGRAVES

MACIE MUSICK
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72 Specialty Action STAKE
Saturday, April 27, 2013

Total Entries: 11

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 245 MY KID ROCK LAMAR DENNY ARVOLLE BROWN LAMAR DENNY
2 880 MR. GAMECOCK CURTIS THOMPSON JOSEPH H. LIVINGSTON CURTIS THOMPSON

3 966 THE ULTRA JOSE

4 64 GIMME SOMETHING
5 55 HE'S THE BANKER
7 97 HILLBILLY JOSE

8 579 JOSE'S SUPER STAR
9 347 CHICAGO'S BIG TIME NEWS
10 177 SKYWATCHER

11 528 JOSE'S ROAD RAGE

DANNY D. ODUM
TYLER PARISH
STEVE BEAM
DANNY LATHAM
DANIELLE POWELL
BENJIE WAGONER
KODA DOWNS

JAMES M. BELL

LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR

RICK PARISH

TOMMY RAIFORD
KENNETH D. HARRIS
FRANKLIN H POWELL
FRED KAZEE

GLORIA GREENHAW

RICKY THOMPSON

DANNY D. ODUM
TYLER PARISH
STEVE BEAM
DANNY LATHAM
GERALD FORD
BENJIE WAGONER
CHAD E. SIMMONS

GERALD FORD

350 RITZ'S LOOSE CHANGE GREG JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON J. FRED JOHNSTON
73  Juvenile STAKE, 17 & Under
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 4
Plac Back Hotse Rider Owner Trainer
1 839 PISTOL ANNIE BARKLEY BOWLING DOUG E. BOWLING DWIGHT DUNN
2 34 DANCING WITH EVIL COURTNEY COLLINS COURTNEY COLLINS DANNY D. ODUM
3 647 I'M SWEET AND SASSY BRANDON AILSHIE NANCY D. BROOKS KEITH AILSHIE
4 604 MR MAGICAL BROOKE ALEXIS FERGUS PHIL FERGUSON, JR. EDDIE BARROW

74  Pleasure Racking STAKE
Saturday, April 27, 2013

Total Entries: 7

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 133 SOLID JAZZ JAMI L. GULLIC JIM MORRIS JIM MORRIS
2 30 THE RED BARRON TAMMY ELMORE TAMMY ELMORE MIKE ETHEREDGE
3 623 BAD TO THE BONE TAYLOR FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
4 849 E'S LITTLE BIG MAN BRENT CARTER LIZ NUNNELLEY LIZ NUNNELLEY
5 622 TALL DARK AND HANDSOME ANDREW BRESLIN KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
6 242 JOSEY WALES CODY YATES ELMER YATES CODY YATES
7 942 LEROY'S STEPPIN' OUT DWIGHT RODGERS DWIGHT RODGERS DONNIE OPPENHEIMER

Racking Horse Breeders' Association of America
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75 Amateur STAKE

Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 8

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 619 JOSE'S PUSHOVER CAROL R. MISSILDINE CAROL R. MISSILDINE GERALD E. CAMPBELL
2 467 SANTANA'S SUPERNATURAL DIANA BOWERS DIANA BOWERS KEITH AILSHIE
3 531 HIGH DOLLAR STAR VANESSA RHEA DENNY VANESSA RHEA DENNY TYLER WILLOUGHBY
4 101 TEARS ED BROWN ED BROWN TYLER PARISH
5 33 SILVER DOLLAR RITZ KATELYN PARISH KATELYN PARISH TYLER PARISH
6 730 HE'S TOPNOTCH MORGAN ENGLAND WADE ENGLAND EDDIE BARROW
7 30 POWERED BY M.G. TAMMY ELMORE TAMMY ELMORE MIKE ETHEREDGE
8 2222 STRONG BEAT STEPHANIE SMITH STEPHANIE SMITH STEPHANIE SMITH
76  Country Pleasure STAKE
Saturday, April 27, 2013 Total Entries: 10
Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 34 JOSE'S 38 SPECIAL COURTNEY COLLINS KEVIN SCOTT COLLINS DANNY D. ODUM
2 624 3 STRIKES YOUR OUT KELLY FRANCE KELLY FRANCE STEVE FRANCE
3 614 MOTORBOATIN CAROL R. MISSILDINE CAROL R. MISSILDINE CAROL R. MISSILDINE
4 881 GIRLS RULE LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM
5 454 THE PERFECT MYSTERY ALEISHA ROBERTS ALEISHA ROBERTS ALEISHA ROBERTS
6 774 SWEET TEA JACK BENJI RUSSELL BEN]JI RUSSELL CHAD E. SIMMONS
7 531 DANGEROUSLY ARMED VANESSA RHEA DENNY VANESSA RHEA DENNY TYLER WILLOUGHBY
8 110 ALIVE'S FINAL FOX LAURIE E. HUDSPETH LAURIE E. HUDSPETH LAURIE E. HUDSPETH
9 612 GOODTIME WITH MASTER PAT NED DOTSON NED DOTSON STEVE BEAM
10 567 I'M DIAMOND RIO J. KENT LAWRENCE J. KENT LAWRENCE DANNY LATHAM

77

CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday, April 27, 2013

Total Entries: 7

Plac Back Horse Rider Owner Trainer
1 247 PUSHERS DOLLAR JASON CREECH JASON CREECH KEITH AILSHIE
2 194 E.K.G. RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP RONNIE SLEMP RANDALL (PETE) SLEMP
3 966 RITZ'S COSMO DANNY D. ODUM LEWIS FRED MCROY, JR DANNY D. ODUM
4 55 THE AMERICAN STEVE BEAM CAROL R. MISSILDINE STEVE BEAM
5 347 LEGRANDE BENJIE WAGONER NANCY D. BROOKS BENJIE WAGONER
6 174 MAYPINE'S IMAGINE MARK TAYLOR ROBERT C WATKINS, JR MARK TAYLOR
7 64 TRAGEDY TYLER PARISH JERRY PARISH TYLER PARISH
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